AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| $_{ m I,}$ David E. Dismuke | , as expert |
|--|--|
| witness in this proceeding forPublic On this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have rewarderstand its terms and conditions. | Counsel (a party to and be bound by the Protective Order asportation Commission in Docket |
| David E. Domutes | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | |
| Employer 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | Managing Partner/Consulting Economist |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * | * * |
| The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur above-named person will be deemed an experience under the terms and conditions of the protect | re to do so will constitute a waiver and the ert having access to Confidential Information |
| No objection. | |
| | party objects to the above-named expert The objecting party shall file a motion setting usion of the expert from access to |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Michael Deupree witness in this proceeding for Public Cathis proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have review | and be bound by the Protective Order sportation Commission in Docket |
|--|--|
| understand its terms and conditions. Michael Deupree | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC Employer 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | Research Consultant |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | * |
| The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the protective | to do so will constitute a waiver and the thaving access to Confidential Information |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding p having access to Confidential Information. The forth the basis for objection and asking exclusions Confidential Information. | , et . |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Brandon Lomba | rdino, as expert |
|---|---|
| witness in this proceeding for Public Chis proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have revunderstand its terms and conditions. | Counsel (a party to a and be bound by the Protective Order sportation Commission in Docket iewed the Protective Order and fully |
| me we | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | |
| Employer 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | Research Associate |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| ** | * * |
| The following portion is to be completed by a Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an experience the terms and conditions of the protects. | e to do so will constitute a waiver and the rt having access to Confidential Information |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding naving access to Confidential Information. The forth the basis for objection and asking exclu Confidential Information. | 5 51 . |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 ${\tt BEFORE\ THE}$

| I, Elizabeth Thomwitness in this proceeding for Public Cathis proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have revisunderstand its terms and conditions. | ounsel (a party to and be bound by the Protective Order sportation Commission in Docket |
|---|---|
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC Employer 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | Research Associate |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | * |
| The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the protection. | e to do so will constitute a waiver and the rt having access to Confidential Information |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding phaving access to Confidential Information. To forth the basis for objection and asking exclusions Confidential Information. | , or , |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I,Taylor Deshot | els, as expert |
|--|---|
| witness in this proceeding for Public C | |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with | · · · |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran | sportation Commission in Docket |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have rev | _ |
| understand its terms and conditions. | · |
| Taylor Deshoteto | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | |
| Employer | |
| 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, | Sr. Research Analyst |
| Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | - <u></u> |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * | * * |
| The following portion is to be completed by | the responding party and filed with the |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur | |
| above-named person will be deemed an expe | |
| under the terms and conditions of the protect | ive order. |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding | party objects to the above-named expert |
| having access to Confidential Information. | The objecting party shall file a motion setting |
| forth the basis for objection and asking exclu | sion of the expert from access to |
| Confidential Information. | |
| Circostano | Data |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I,Nicolas Alvare | ez , as expert |
|--|--|
| witness in this proceeding forPublic C | - |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with | and be bound by the Protective Order |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran | sportation Commission in Docket |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have rev | iewed the Protective Order and fully |
| understand its terms and conditions. | |
| Palin | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | |
| Employer | |
| 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, | Sr. Research Analyst |
| Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | * * |
| The following portion is to be completed by | the responding party and filed with the |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure | e to do so will constitute a waiver and the |
| above-named person will be deemed an experiment under the terms and conditions of the protects | _ |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding | party objects to the above-named expert |
| having access to Confidential Information. T | he objecting party shall file a motion setting |
| forth the basis for objection and asking exclu | sion of the expert from access to |
| Confidential Information. | |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Roberto Hasbun | , as expert |
|--|---|
| witness in this proceeding forPublic C | - |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with | · · |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran | sportation Commission in Docket |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have revi | iewed the Protective Order and fully |
| understand its terms and conditions. | • |
| Robert Jakery | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | |
| Employer | |
| 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, | Sr. Research Analyst |
| Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | : * |
| The following portion is to be completed by t | the responding party and filed with the |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure | e to do so will constitute a waiver and the |
| above-named person will be deemed an experunder the terms and conditions of the protection | _ |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding p | party objects to the above-named expert |
| having access to Confidential Information. T | |
| forth the basis for objection and asking exclu- | sion of the expert from access to |
| Confidential Information. | |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I,Tyler French | , as expert |
|--|---|
| witness in this proceeding for Public C this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have rev | Counsel (a party to and be bound by the Protective Order asportation Commission in Docket |
| understand its terms and conditions. | 2011 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 |
| Jolen Tuck | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | |
| Employer 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | Research Analyst |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | * * |
| The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur above-named person will be deemed an experience the terms and conditions of the protect | e to do so will constitute a waiver and the ert having access to Confidential Information |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding having access to Confidential Information. The forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion Confidential Information. | 5 61 5 |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Emily Mouch | , as expert |
|---|---|
| witness in this proceeding for Public | <u> </u> |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with | · · · |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Tra | • |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have re | viewed the Protective Order and fully |
| understand its terms and conditions. | · |
| Emily Mouch | 5/22/2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Acadian Consulting Group, LLC | _ |
| Employer | |
| 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Ste 5F, | Research Analyst |
| Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * | ** |
| The following portion is to be completed by | the responding party and filed with the |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failu | are to do so will constitute a waiver and the |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ert having access to Confidential Information |
| under the terms and conditions of the protect | etive order. |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding | g party objects to the above-named expert |
| having access to Confidential Information. | The objecting party shall file a motion setting |
| forth the basis for objection and asking excl | usion of the expert from access to |
| Confidential Information. | |
| Signature | |
| Digitature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Greg R. Meyer | , as expert | |
|--|-------------------------------------|-----|
| witness in this proceeding for Public C | | |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and | d be bound by the Protective Order | |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Transport | rtation Commission in Docket | |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have reviewed | ed the Protective Order and fully | |
| understand its terms and conditions. | | |
| 1st Lieg R Meyn | May 23, 2024 | |
| Signature / | Date | |
| D 1 1 0 A ' / I | | |
| Brubaker & Associates, Inc. | | |
| Employer | | |
| 16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140 Chesterfield, MO 63017 | Senior Principal | |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities | |
| | | |
| * * * | | |
| The following portion is to be completed by the i | responding party and filed with the | |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to | | |
| above-named person will be deemed an expert ha | | on |
| under the terms and conditions of the protective | 9 | |
| 1 | | |
| No objection. | | |
| Objection The responding part | y objects to the above-named expert | |
| having access to Confidential Information. The | • • | no |
| forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion | | 112 |
| Confidential Information. | t of the empere from decess to | |
| | | |
| a: | | |
| Signature | Date | |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I,James A. Leyko | , as expert |
|---|--|
| witness in this proceeding for Public | <u> </u> |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with | |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans | • |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have review | - |
| understand its terms and conditions. | , |
| | |
| Ist Jamy Jag | May 23, 2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Brubaker & Associates, Inc. | |
| Employer | |
| 16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140 | Consultant |
| Chesterfield, MO 63017 | Consultant |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | * |
| The following portion is to be completed by the | |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure | |
| above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the protective | |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding p | arty objects to the above-named expert |
| having access to Confidential Information. Th | ne objecting party shall file a motion setting |
| forth the basis for objection and asking exclusi | ion of the expert from access to |
| Confidential Information. | |
| Cincolous | Dota |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, <u>Magdalena G. Ackenhauser</u> witness in this proceeding for <u>Public</u> this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a entered by the Washington Utilities and Transp UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have revie | and be bound by the Protective Ord portation Commission in Docket | rty to ler |
|---|---|---------------|
| understand its terms and conditions. | | |
| /s/ M. Henli asen Signature | May 23, 2024 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| Brubaker & Associates, Inc. | | |
| Employer | | |
| 16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140 | Associate Consultant | |
| Chesterfield, MO 63017 Address | Position and Responsibilities | S |
| | | |
| *** | ķ | |
| The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an expert under the terms and conditions of the protective | to do so will constitute a waiver an having access to Confidential Info | nd the |
| No objection. | | |
| Objection. The responding partial having access to Confidential Information. The forth the basis for objection and asking exclusive Confidential Information. | | - |
| Signature | Date | |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Michael P. Gorman | , as expert |
|---|---|
| ness in this proceeding for Public Counsel (a party | |
| this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with | and be bound by the Protective Order |
| entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans | sportation Commission in Docket |
| UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have revi | ewed the Protective Order and fully |
| understand its terms and conditions. | |
| 1 May / Jours | M 22 2024 |
| /s/ // // | May 23, 2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Brubaker & Associates, Inc. | |
| Employer | |
| 16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140 | |
| Chesterfield, MO 63017 | Managing Principal |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * | * |
| The following portion is to be completed by t | he responding party and filed with the |
| Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure | 1 01 • |
| above-named person will be deemed an exper | |
| under the terms and conditions of the protecti | |
| | |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding p | party objects to the above-named expert |
| having access to Confidential Information. T | • • |
| forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion | |
| Confidential Information. | |
| | |
| Signature | Date |

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UG-240008 BEFORE THE

| I, Sally D. Wilhelms witness in this proceeding for Public Ca this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and entered by the Washington Utilities and Transpor UG-240008 and acknowledge that I have reviewe understand its terms and conditions. | be bound by the Protective Order tation Commission in Docket |
|--|--|
| | |
| /s/ Sally D Wilkelma | May 23, 2024 |
| Signature | Date |
| Brubaker & Associates, Inc. | |
| Employer | |
| 16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140 | Administrative Assistant |
| Chesterfield, MO 63017 | to Michael P. Gorman |
| Address | Position and Responsibilities |
| * * * | |
| The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to a above-named person will be deemed an expert ha under the terms and conditions of the protective of | do so will constitute a waiver and the ving access to Confidential Information |
| No objection. | |
| Objection. The responding party having access to Confidential Information. The of forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion Confidential Information. | 5 61 . |
| Signature | Date |